504675093 12/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4721815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAEL ELSEAIDY	10/02/2017
EVERT DE VRIES	10/02/2017
AHMED ALY SAAD AHMED	09/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDSTREAMING, LLC		
Street Address:	9840 WILLOWS ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 200		
City:	REDMOND		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29582913		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (425)786-9734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com
Correspondent Name: HAN SANTOS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 500 UNION STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ME.D0007US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA COGGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia Coggan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ME.D0007US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=ME.D0007US Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504675093 REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0498

Attorney Docket Number: ME.D0007US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	29/582,913
	October 31, 2016
	Wael Elseaidy et al
	MEDSTREAMINĠ, LLC
	ME.D0007US
	A Graphical User Interface or Portion Thereo
	for a Medical Image Data Processing Application

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Wael Elseaidy Evert de Vries Ahmed Aly Saad Ahmed

Assignee:

MEDSTREAMING, LLC 9840 Willows Road Suite 200 Redmond, Washington 98052 USA.

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A MEDICAL IMAGE DATA PROCESSING APPLICATION" for which:

	a p	orovisio	nal	application	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	was	filed
	on					and	was	given	U.S.	ξ	Serial
	No.			and	d/or			_			
\boxtimes	a no	on-prov	risiona	al applicatio	n for	United S	States Le	tters Pat	ent was:		
	⊠ fi	iled on	<u>Octo</u>	ber 31, 20	16 , a	and was	given U.	S. Serial	No. <u>29/5</u>	582 <u>,91</u>	3 ; or
file	d c	oncurre	ently	herewith.	A	ssignors	s hereb	y autho	rize an	d red	quest
AS	SIGN	VEE's	legal	representa	tives	of Har	n Santo	s Reich	, PLLC,	1411	4th
Αv	enue	e, Suit	e 91	0, Seattle,	Wa	shingto	n 98101	, who a	re assoc	ciated	with
cus	stome	er num	ber 1	18756 , to in	nsert	in the p	aragraph	(s) above	e, the ser	rial nu	mber
and	d filin	g date	(s) of	the patent a	applio	cation(s)	when kn	own.			

WHEREAS, **MEDSTREAMING, LLC** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of **Delaware**, having a place of business at **9840 Willows Road**, **Suite 200**, **Redmond, Washington 98052**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

RECORDED: 12/06/2017

Attorney Docket Number: ME.D0007US

to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Legal Name of Inventor: Wael Elseaidy	
Inventor's Signature: Docusigned by: Wall Elscaidy 60CA3A8EABF948B	Date: 10/2/2017
Legal Name of Inventor: Evert de Vries	
Inventor's Signature: DocuSigned by: 1C93C7698823433	Date: 10/2/2017
Legal Name of Inventor: Ahmed Aly Saad Ahn	ned
Inventor's Signature: Docusigned by: Alumed Saad 78E7B463845041F	Date: 9/27/2017

Page 2 of 2